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Rural Municipality of Milton No. 292
Regular Meeting of Council Agenda
Monday April 8", 2024 — 8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m. — Garry Hyland
9:30 a.m. — Scott Wickenden — McDougall Gauley LLP

1.

2
3.
4

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Call to Order
Review of Agenda
Conflict of Interest Declarations

Minutes
2024-03-11 RM 292 Meeting Minutes

Reports
Division Reports
Kindersley Vet Board
Kindersley Medical Arts
Kindersley Health and Wellness Foundation Inc.
Kindersley Library Board
West Central Municipal Government Committee (WCMGC)
Kindersley & District Plains Museum
RoaData Reports
Alsask Water Treatment Plant Report — February 2024 and March 2024
Foreman Report — February 2024 and March 2024

Financial Report — Income and Expense Report and Bank Reconciliations for
March

Correspondence (page 3)

Bylaw Enforcement Services

Rescind Resolution 2023-326 Powerline Installation - Purchase Right of Way
Municipal Fire Protection

Safety Program

Legal Matters (in-camera)

2024 Education Property Tax Mill Rates
2024 Gravel Map

Dust Control

Pest Control Contractor

Haying Tender Advertisement

Animal Control

Animal Pound Services

Review Bylaw 2017-06



21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.
27.

Village of Marengo Post Office

Alsask Swimming Pool 2024 Season

Alsask Springs

Alsask Agenda Items
- Permit to Operate a Waterworks — Acknowledge receipt
- Rec Centre Boiler Installation Invoice
- Alsask Priority 2 & 3 Tree Removal
- Alsask Water Treatment Plant Contract
- Loraas Damaged Cart Purchase

Other

Accounts

Adjourn

Date of next meeting — May 13", 2024 at 8:00 a.m.



RM of Milton Correspondence April 8", 2024

SHA Analytical
- Alsask water samples analysis printed below:

Date Free Chlorine Total Chlorine Turbidity
19-Mar-2024 0.67 0.80 0.26  (Regular)
25-Mar-2024 1.66 1.94 0.27
25-Mar-2024 0.41 0.57 0.30
26-Mar-2024 0.72 0.93 0.41
26-Mar-2024 1.24 1.51 0.33
03-Apr-2024 0.99 1.22 0.31 (Regular)

(acceptable results: Free Chlorine >.1, Turbidity <.30, Total Chlorine any amount)

04-Mar-2024 Arsenic 9.3 ug/L  Sask guideline <10 ug/L

04Mar-2024 Quarterly Trihalomethane 70.9 ug/L Sask guideline <100 ug/L

Saskatchewan Association of Rural Municipalities (SARM)

Rural Dart — March 19, 2024
Rural Dart — April 2, 2024
Rural Sheaf — March 2024

Rural Councillor - March 19, 2024
News Release — March 8, 2024
News Release — March 20, 2024

Agricultural Producers Association of Saskatchewan (APAS)

Update — March 7, 2024
Update — March 14, 2024
Update — March 21, 2024
Update — April 4, 2024

Ministry of Government Relations

March 2024

Rebecca (Becky) Carr
Division 6 Letter

Sheila Keisig
President Letter

Great Plains College

Customer Appreciation Breakfast



